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Historical Savings Balances

Governor Mike Dunleavy

Over $16 Billion in budget reserves have been spent

Dollars in billions 2
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Budget Look Back

Governor Mike Dunleavy

Dollars in millions 3

Revenue UGF Total UGF Total UGF Total
Traditional Revenue 2,627.2 8,541.6 1,603.9 8,426.3 1,240.3 7,901.0
POMV Draw for Government 1,699.1 1,699.1 1,864.1 1,864.1 2,411.5 2,411.5
Total Revenue 4,341.6 10,240.7 3,506.2 10,290.4 3,747.6 10,312.5

UGF Total UGF Total UGF Total
Total Operating 4,685.8 9,184.1 4,604.5 10,169.4 4,498.5 9,990.3

Agency Operations 4,022.3 8,193.2 4,091.4 8,935.4 4,009.0 8,415.6
Statewide Operations 663.5 990.9 513.1 1,234.0 489.5 1,574.7

Total Capital 168.0 1,568.8 177.5 1,396.8 120.3 1,201.9
Final Budget 4,853.8 10,752.9 4,782.0 11,566.2 4,606.0 11,170.9

Surplus/(Deficit) (512.2) (1,275.8) (858.4)

Expenditures

FY2019 Authorized
FY2021 Management Plan + 

RPLsFY2020 Authorized



Revenue Forecast

Governor Mike Dunleavy

Dollars in millions 4

Price to balance FY22 budget: $49
Price to balance FY22 budget with PFD: $102
Price sensitivity: ±$1.00 ≈ $20 million UGF

POMV projections include impact of FY21 and FY22 draws for PFD

Revenue FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26
Forecast ANS Price $45.32 $48.00 $49.00 $50.00 $51.00 $53.00
Traditional UGF Revenue 1,240.3 1,202.6 1,432.5 1,572.7 1,634.7 1,650.1 
Total POMV ERA Draw 3,091.5 3,069.3 3,193.8 3,241.0 3,248.6 3,254.1 
   Less projected PFD payments 680.0 0.0 1,596.9 1,620.5 1,624.3 1,627.0 
Net POMV ERA Draw 2,411.5 3,069.3 1,596.9 1,620.5 1,624.3 1,627.0
Total UGF Revenue 4,331.8 4,271.9 4,626.2 4,813.7 4,883.3 4,904.2 
Total UGF Available for Government 3,651.8 4,271.9 3,029.4 3,193.2 3,259.0 3,277.1 

FY2021 - FY2026 Projected UGF Revenue



• Medicaid $610.0 Million UGF (14.2% of Operating Budget)
• $43.7 million UGF (7.7%) increase in last 10 years

• K-12 Support $1,246.7 Million UGF (29.0% of Operating Budget)
• $72.2 million UGF (6.1%) increase in last 10 years

• Retirement Assistance $342.0 Million UGF (8.0% of Operating Budget)
• $207.9 million UGF (155.1%) increase in last 5 years

• Payroll 17,149 PCNs $812.4 Million UGF (18.9% of Operating Budget)
• $0.9 million UGF (0.1%) increase in last 10 years
• 1,319 position reduction (7.1%) in last 10 years
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Budget Cost Drivers



FY2022 Fiscal Summary

Governor Mike Dunleavy

Dollars in millions 6

UGF FY2021 Total UGF FY2022 Total UGF 
Change

UGF %

Unrestricted Revenue 1,240.3 1,240.3 1,202.6 1,202.6 (37.7) (3.0%)
Petroleum 861.7 861.7 808.9 808.9 (52.8) (6.1%)
Non-Petroleum 363.0 363.0 372.8 372.8 9.8 2.7%
Investment 15.6 15.6 20.9 20.9 5.3 34.0%

POMV ERA Draw For Government 2,411.5 2,411.5 3,069.3 3,069.3 657.8 27.3%
Statutory Draw 3,091.5 3,091.5 3,069.3 3,069.3
Draw Used for PFDs (680.0) (680.0) -                              -                              

Restricted Revenue -                              4,859.7 -                              5,973.1
Carryforward and Adjustments 95.8 1,928.2 -                              -                              (95.8)
Total Revenue 3,747.6 10,328.8 4,271.9 10,245.0 524.3 14.0%

UGF FY2021 Total UGF FY2022 Total UGF 
Change

UGF %

Total Operating 4,485.7 10,011.3 4,296.3 8,851.5 (189.4) (4.2%)
Agency Operations 4,009.0 8,436.7 3,813.2 8,075.7 (195.8) (4.9%)
Statewide Operations 476.7 1,574.7 483.1 775.9 6.4 1.3%

Total Capital 120.3 1,201.9 58.5 1,433.1 (61.9) (51.4%)
Proposed Legislation (43.3) -                              (43.3)
Total Budget 4,606.0 11,187.2 4,311.4 10,284.6 (294.6) (6.4%)

Surplus/(Deficit) (858.4) (858.4) (39.5) (39.5)

FY2021 Management Plan plus RPLs FY2022 Governor FY2021 to FY2022

Revenues

Expenditures
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FY2022 Projected Draws

Permanent Fund Earnings Reserve FY2021 FY2022 FY2021 FY2022
12,894.0 11,863.3 Beginning Balance 1,839.5 1,074.2

3,286.3 3,815.0 Earnings & Deposits 103.0 50.0
(2,411.5) (3,069.3) (868.3) (39.5)

(680.0) -                1,074.2 1,084.7
(1,225.5) (2,023.9)
11,863.3 10,585.1

FY2022 Reserve Balances

POMV draw for PFD Estimated End Balance
Additional draw for statutory PFD
Estimated End Balance

Constitutional Budget Reserve
Beginning Balance
Net Income
POMV draw for Government Deficit Draw

Dollars in millions 7


Little fiscal summary



				State of Alaska - Office of Management and Budget
Fiscal Year 2022 Fiscal Summary - December 11, 2020



								FY2021 Management Plan plus RPLs												FY2022 Governor												FY2021 to FY2022

				Revenues				UGF		DGF		Other 		Federal		FY2021 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2022 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Unrestricted Revenue				1,240.3		-		-		-		1,240.3				1,202.6		-		-		-		1,202.6				(37.7)		(3.0%)

						Petroleum		861.7		-		-		-		861.7				808.9		-		-		-		808.9				(52.8)		(6.1%)

						Non-Petroleum		363.0		-		-		-		363.0				372.8		-		-		-		372.8				9.8		2.7%

						Investment		15.6		-		-		-		15.6				20.9		-		-		-		20.9				5.3		34.0%

				POMV ERA Draw For Government				2,411.5		-		-		-		2,411.5				3,069.3		-		-		-		3,069.3				657.8		27.3%

						Statutory Draw 		3,091.5		-		-		-		3,091.5				-		-		-		-		-

						Draw Used for PFDs		(680.0)		-		-		-		(680.0)				-		-		-		-		-

				Restricted Revenue				-		905.1		727.2		3,116.6		4,859.7				-		949.9		948.3		4,074.8		5,973.1

				Carryforward and Adjustments				95.8		69.5		8.5		1,754.4		1,928.2				-		-		-		-		-				(95.8)

						Budget Year Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Shared Taxes																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Total Revenue				3,747.6		974.6		735.7		4,871.0		10,328.8				4,271.9		949.9		948.3		4,074.8		10,245.0				524.3		14.0%



				Expenditures				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2021 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2022 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Total Operating				4,485.7		949.4		698.3		3,851.9		10,011.3				4,296.3		875.0		777.7		2,902.4		8,851.5				(189.4)		(4.2%)

						Agency Operations		4,009.0		815.7		620.7		2,986.6		8,436.7				3,813.2		785.1		605.9		2,871.5		8,075.7				(195.8)		(4.9%)

						Statewide Operations		476.7		133.8		77.6		865.4		1,574.7				483.1		90.0		171.8		31.0		775.9				6.4		1.3%

				Total Capital				120.3		25.2		37.4		1,019.0		1,201.9				58.5		70.3		145.7		1,158.6		1,433.1				(61.9)		(51.4%)

						Project Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Revised Programs Legislatively Approved (RPLs)																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Supplemental Capital Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Capital Appropriation Veto																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Duplicated Authorization (Non-additive)																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Proposed Legislation																(43.3)		4.6		24.9		13.8		-				(43.3)

				Total Budget				4,606.0		974.6		735.7		4,870.9		11,187.2				4,311.4		949.9		948.3		4,074.8		10,284.6				(294.6)		(6.4%)



				Surplus/(Deficit)				(858.4)		-		-		0.0		(858.4)				(39.5)		-		-		-		(39.5)







Fiscal Summary



				State of Alaska - Office of Management and Budget
Fiscal Year 2022 Fiscal Summary - December 11, 2020

				(Amounts in millions)				FY2021 Management Plan plus Proposed Supplementals												FY2022 Governor												FY2021 to FY2022

				Revenues				UGF		DGF		Other 		Federal		FY2021 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2022 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Unrestricted Revenue				1,240.3		-		-		-		1,240.3				1,202.6		-		-		-		1,202.6				(37.7)		-3%

						Petroleum		861.7		-		-		-		861.7				808.9		-		-		-		808.9				(52.8)		-6%

						Non-Petroleum		363.0		-		-		-		363.0				372.8		-		-		-		372.8				9.8		3%

						Investment		15.6		-		-		-		15.6				20.9		-		-		-		20.9				5.3		34%

				POMV ERA Draw For Government				2,411.5		-		-		-		2,411.5				3,069.3		-		-		-		3,069.3				657.8		27%

						Statutory Draw 		3,091.5		-		-		-		3,091.5				-		-		-		-		-

						Draw Used for PFDs		(680.0)		-		-		-		(680.0)				-		-		-		-		-

				Restricted Revenue				-		924.8		730.8		3,154.4		4,809.9				-		949.9		948.3		4,074.8		5,973.1

				Carryforward and Adjustments				95.8		69.5		8.5		1,754.4		1,928.2				-		-		-		-		-				(95.8)

						Budget Year Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Shared Taxes																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Total Revenue				3,747.6		994.3		739.3		4,908.8		10,389.9				4,271.9		949.9		948.3		4,074.8		10,245.0				524.3		14%



				Expenditures				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2021 Total				UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		FY2022 Total				UGF Change		UGF %

				Total Operating				4,503.3		949.4		698.3		3,851.9		10,002.8				4,296.3		875.0		777.7		2,902.4		8,851.5				(207.0)		-5%

						Agency Operations		4,013.8		815.7		620.7		2,986.6		8,436.7				3,813.2		785.1		605.9		2,871.5		8,075.7				(200.6)		-5%

						     Appropriations		4,009.0		810.5		620.7		2,958.4		8,398.5		8398.533		3,813.2		785.1		605.9		2,871.5		8,075.7				(195.8)		-5%

						     RPLs		-		-		-		17.1		17.1		17.062		-		-		-		-		-

						Agency Operations (Non-Formula)														-		-		-		-		-

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Judiciary

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Legislature

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						K-12 Foundation and Pupil Transportation (Formula)

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Medicaid

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Other Agency Operations(Formula)

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Fiscal Notes

						Revised Programs Legislatively Approved (RPLs)

						Duplicated Authorization (Non-additive)

						     Supplementals		4.8		5.2		-		11.1		21.1		21.067		-		-		-		-		-

						Statewide Operations		489.5		133.8		77.6		865.4		1,566.2				483.1		90.0		171.8		31.0		775.9				(6.4)		-1%

						     Appropriations		476.7		133.8		77.6		111.0		820.3				483.1		90.0		171.8		31.0		775.9				6.4		1%

						     RPLs		-		-		-		754.4		754.4				-		-		-		-		-

						Debt Service

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Retirement System

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Fund Capitalizations

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Fund Transfers

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Shared Taxes

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Alaska Comprehensive Insurance Program

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Judgments and Settlements

						   FY2020 Management Plan/FY2021 Enacted

						   FY2020 Supplementals

						   FY2020 Veto/FY2021 Veto

						Duplicated Authorization (Non-additive)

						     Supplementals		12.8		-		-		-		(8.5)				-		-		-		-		-

				Total Capital				112.6		44.9		41.0		1,056.8		1,255.3				58.5		70.3		145.7		1,158.6		1,433.1				(54.2)		-48%

						     Appropriations		120.3		25.2		37.4		983.3		1,166.2				58.5		70.3		145.7		1,158.6		1,433.1				(61.9)		-51%

						     RPLs		-		-		 		35.7		35.7				-		-		-		-		-

						     Supplementals		(7.7)		19.7		3.6		37.8		53.4				-		-		-		-		-

						Project Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Revised Programs Legislatively Approved (RPLs)																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Supplemental Capital Appropriations																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						   Capital Appropriation Veto																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Duplicated Authorization (Non-additive)																										-		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Proposed Legislation																(43.3)		4.6		24.9		13.8		-				(43.3)

				Total Appropriations				4,606.0		969.4		735.7		4,052.6		10,363.8				4,311.4		949.9		948.3		4,074.8		10,284.6				(294.6)		-6%

				Total RPLs				-		-		-		807.2		807.2				-		-		-		-		-

				Total Supplementals				9.9		24.9		3.6		48.9		87.3				-		-		-		-		-

				Final Budget				4,615.9		994.3		739.3		4,908.7		11,258.2				4,311.4		949.9		948.3		4,074.8		10,284.6				(304.5)		-7%



				Surplus/(Deficit)				(868.3)		-		-		-		(868.3)				(39.5)		-		-		-		(39.5)

								(858.4)

				FY2022 Reserve Balances

				Permanent Fund Earnings Reserve								FY2021		FY2022						Constitutional Budget Reserve						FY2021		FY2022

				Beginning Balance								12,894.0		11,863.3						Beginning Balance						1,839.5		1,074.2

				Net Income								3,286.3		3,815.0						Earnings & Deposits						103.0		50.0

				POMV draw for Government								(2,411.5)		(3,069.3)						Deficit Draw						(868.3)		(39.5)

				POMV draw for PFD								(680.0)		- 0						End Balance						1,074.2		1,084.7

				Draw for statutory PFD								(1,225.5)		(2,023.9)

				End Balance								11,863.3		10,585.1









Fiscal summary reserves



				State of Alaska - Office of Management and Budget
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				FY2022 Reserve Balances

				Permanent Fund Earnings Reserve						FY2021		FY2022						Constitutional Budget Reserve						FY2021		FY2022

				Beginning Balance						12,894.0		11,863.3						Beginning Balance						1,839.5		1,074.2

				Net Income						3,286.3		3,815.0						Earnings & Deposits						103.0		50.0

				POMV draw for Government						(2,411.5)		(3,069.3)						Deficit Draw						(868.3)		(39.5)

				POMV draw for PFD						(680.0)		- 0						Estimated End Balance						1,074.2		1,084.7

				Additional draw for statutory PFD						(1,225.5)		(2,023.9)

				Estimated End Balance						11,863.3		10,585.1











Sources of Revenue



















Sum of Fed	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	3248.3	3135.	1000000000004	2927.4	2971.2	3142.3	3463	3841.6000000000004	3975.4	3995.7000000000003	4670	4090.2750000000001	4063.9520000000002	Sum of Other	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	546.70000000000005	501.50000000000006	525.29999999999995	587.5	650.50000000000011	641.4	752.59999999999991	745.1	744.4	807.59999999999991	779.1	934.476	Sum of DGF	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	756.9	780.7	888.2	963.3	931.4	901.5	957.5	1004	1018.3	991.90000000000009	993.63499999999999	945.33499999999992	Sum of Traditional UGF	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	7247.3	9923.5	7580.7	5338.9	2287.4	1292.8	2401.9	3121.5	2698.7000000000003	1603.9	1240.3	1202.5999999999999	Sum of ERA	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1700	1864.1999999999998	2411.5	3069.3	Sum of CBR/SBR	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	0	0	202.00000000000091	1980.2999999999993	6726.2000000000007	4146.7	2096.4999999999995	1367.5000000000009	385.29999999999973	1293.9000000000001	989.16599999999926	106.90000000000009	Sum of Total Spending	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	10031.700000000001	11430	12123.6	11841.199999999997	13737.8	10445.4	10050.1	10213.500000000002	10542.4	11231.5	10503.976000000001	10322.562999999998	









FY19 - FY21 lookback



										FY2019 Authorized						FY2020 Authorized						FY2021 Management Plan + RPLs						FY2019 to FY2021 UGF Change

						Revenue				UGF		Total				UGF		Total				UGF		Total				Change		%

						Traditional Revenue				2,627.2		10,240.7				1,603.9		10,290.4				1,240.3		10,389.9				(1,386.9)		(52.8%)

						POMV Draw for Government				1,699.1						1,864.1						2,411.5		-				712.4		41.9%

						Total Revenue				4,341.6						3,506.2						3,747.6		10,389.9				(594.0)		(13.7%)



						Expenditures				UGF		Total				UGF		Total				UGF		Total				Change		%

						Total Operating				4,685.8		9,184.1				4,604.5		10,169.4				4,498.5		9,990.3				(187.3)		(4.0%)

								Agency Operations		4,022.3		8,193.2				4,091.4		8,935.4				4,009.0		8,415.6				(13.3)		(0.3%)

								Statewide Operations		663.5		990.9				513.1		1,234.0				489.5		1,574.7				(174.0)		(26.2%)

						Total Capital				168.0		1,568.8				177.5		1,396.8				120.3		1,201.9				(47.7)		(28.4%)

						Final Budget				4,853.8		10,752.9				4,782.0		11,566.2				4,606.0		11,170.9				(247.8)		(5.1%)



						Surplus/(Deficit)				(512.2)						(1,275.8)						(858.4)						(346.2)		67.6%

























FY21 to FY25 Revenue Outlook



				FY2021 - FY2026 Projected UGF Revenue

				Revenue		FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25		FY26

				Forecast ANS Price		$45.32		$48.00		$49.00		$50.00		$51.00		$53.00

				Traditional UGF Revenue		1,240.3		1,202.6		1,432.5		1,572.7		1,634.7		1,650.1

				Total POMV ERA Draw		3,091.5		3,069.3		3,206.0		3,287.0		3,330.0		3,373.0

				   Less projected PFD payments		680.0		0.0		1,596.7		1,620.0		1,623.4		1,625.5

				Net POMV ERA Draw		2,411.5		3,069.3		1,609.3		1,667.0		1,706.6		1,747.5

				Total UGF Revenue		4,331.8		4,271.9		4,638.5		4,859.7		4,964.7		5,023.1

				Total UGF Available for Government		3,651.8		4,271.9		3,041.8		3,239.7		3,341.4		3,397.6

















10YP Table



		Fiscal Year 2022 Ten Year Outlook

		(Amounts in millions)

		Unrestricted Revenues		FY2021		FY2022		FY2023		FY2024		FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031

		Traditional UGF Revenue		1,156.4		1,202.6		1,432.5		1,572.7		1,634.7		1,650.1		1,661.7		1,707.3		1,778.6		1,812.0		1,887.9

		Permanent Fund POMV GF Draw		2,411.5		3,069.3		1,596.9		1,620.5		1,624.3		1,627.0		1,641.3		1,662.8		1,695.3		1,729.9		1,766.4

		Other Revenue Sources						1,233.2		967.0		951.4		990.6		1,026.6		1,023.8		980.2		969.4		910.9

		Total Revenue		3,567.9		4,271.9		4,262.6		4,160.2		4,210.4		4,267.7		4,329.5		4,393.9		4,454.1		4,511.3		4,565.2



		Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures		FY2021		FY2022		FY2023		FY2024		FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031

		Agency Operations		4,034.6		3,813.2		3,712.7		3,612.7		3,666.9		3,721.9		3,777.7		3,834.4		3,891.9		3,950.3		4,009.5

		Statewide Items		476.3		483.1		466.3		462.1		456.1		456.4		460.4		466.2		466.7		463.5		456.1

		Operating Budget		4,510.9		4,296.3		4,179.0		4,074.8		4,123.0		4,178.3		4,238.2		4,300.5		4,358.7		4,413.8		4,465.6



		Capital Budget		120.3		58.5		126.9		128.8		130.7		132.7		134.7		136.7		138.7		140.8		142.9



		Proposed Legislation				(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)



		Total General Fund Appropriations		4,631.2		4,311.4		4,262.6		4,160.2		4,210.4		4,267.7		4,329.5		4,393.9		4,454.1		4,511.3		4,565.2

		     Budget change from previous year				(294.6)		(48.8)		(102.3)		50.2		57.3		61.8		64.4		60.2		57.2		53.9



		Surplus/(Deficit)		(1,063.3)		(39.5)		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0

		Savings draw from Constitutional Budget Reserve		1,063.3		39.5



		Permanent Fund Dividend Transfer		FY2021		FY2022		FY2023		FY2024		FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2028		FY2029		FY2030		FY2031

		PFD Fund Sources

		  Permanent Fund POMV for PFD (50%)		680.0				1,596.9		1,620.5		1,624.3		1,627.0		1,641.3		1,662.8		1,695.3		1,729.9		1,766.4

		  Permanent Fund Earnings Reserves		1,225.5		2,023.9

		PFD Appropriation		1,905.5		2,023.9		1,596.7		1,620.0		1,623.4		1,625.5		1,638.7		1,659.3		1,690.7		1,724.1		1,759.6

		   Per capita PFD		$2,907		$3,057		$2,378		$2,410		$2,402		$2,392		$2,399		$2,417		$2,451		$2,487		$2,526









5YP Table



		Fiscal Year 2022 Ten Year Outlook

		(Amounts in millions)



		Unrestricted Revenues		FY2021		FY2022		FY2023		FY2024		FY2025		FY2026

		Traditional UGF Revenue		1,156.4		1,202.6		1,432.5		1,572.7		1,634.7		1,650.1

		Permanent Fund POMV GF Draw		2,411.5		3,069.3		1,596.9		1,620.5		1,624.3		1,627.0

		Total Revenue		3,567.9		4,271.9		3,029.4		3,193.2		3,259.0		3,277.1



		Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures		FY2021		FY2022		FY2023		FY2024		FY2025		FY2026

		Agency Operations		4,034.6		3,813.2		3,712.7		3,612.7		3,666.9		3,721.9

		Statewide Items		476.3		483.1		466.3		462.1		456.1		456.4

		Operating Budget		4,510.9		4,296.3		4,179.0		4,074.8		4,123.0		4,178.3



		Capital Budget		120.3		58.5		126.9		128.8		130.7		132.7



		Proposed Legislation				(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)		(43.3)



		Total General Fund Appropriations		4,631.2		4,311.4		4,262.6		4,160.2		4,210.4		4,267.7

		     Budget change from previous year				(294.6)		(48.8)		(102.3)		50.2		57.3



		Surplus/(Deficit)		(1,063.3)		(39.5)		(1,233.2)		(967.0)		(951.4)		(990.6)

		Savings draw from Constitutional Budget Reserve		1,063.3		39.5



		Permanent Fund Dividend Transfer		FY2021		FY2022		FY2023		FY2024		FY2025		FY2026

		PFD Fund Sources

		  Permanent Fund POMV for PFD (50%)		680.0				1,596.9		1,620.5		1,624.3		1,627.0

		  Permanent Fund Earnings Reserves		1,225.5		2,023.9

		PFD Appropriation		1,905.5		2,023.9		1,596.7		1,620.0		1,623.4		1,625.5

		   Per capita PFD		$2,907		$3,057		$2,378		$2,410		$2,402		$2,392















Data for savings graph

		Row Labels		Savings Balance		Trad Rev		POMV/ERA rev		Total UGF Rev		UGF Spending 		PFD		UGF + PFD

		FY11		11.7		7.7		0.8		8.5		5.5		0.8		6.3

		FY12		13.8		9.5		0.7		10.2		7.0		0.7		7.7

		FY13		16.3		6.9		0.5		7.4		7.8		0.5		8.3

		FY14		15.6		5.4		1.1		6.5		7.3		1.1		8.4

		FY15		10.4		2.3		1.3		3.6		9.0		1.3		10.4

		FY16		7.1		1.5		1.4		2.9		5.4		1.4		6.8

		FY17		4.6		1.4		0.7		2.0		4.5		0.7		5.2

		FY18		2.5		2.4		0.8		3.2		4.5		0.8		5.2

		FY19		2.0		2.6		2.7		5.3		4.8		1.0		5.8

		FY20		1.8		1.6		2.9		4.5		4.8		1.1		5.8

		FY21		1.1		1.2		3.1		4.3		4.6		0.7		5.3

		FY22		1.1		1.2		3.1		4.3		4.3		2.0		6.3





UGF Spend and Revenu









Savings Balance	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22 (est)	11.6778	13.793599999999998	16.332000000000001	15.597200000000001	10.441700000000001	7.1088999999999993	4.6228999999999996	2.5328000000000004	2.0066999999999999	1.8394999999999999	1.0737000000000001	1.0962000000000001	Traditional UGF Revenue	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	7.67	9.5	6.9	5.4	2.2999999999999998	1.53	1.35	2.41	2.62	1.6039000000000001	1.2403	1.2025999999999999	UGF Revenue + ERA/POMV draw	8.4710000000000001	10.151999999999999	7.37	6.4700000000000006	3.6419999999999999	2.9350000000000001	2.0457000000000001	3.17	5.34	4.5339	4.3302999999999994	4.2725999999999997	Operating/Capital UGF Budget 	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	5.4798	7.0126999999999997	7.7827000000000011	7.3191999999999986	9.0136000000000003	5.4394999999999998	4.4983999999999993	4.4890000000000008	4.7839999999999998	4.7619999999999996	4.6409659999999997	4.3113999999999999	Op/Cap Budget + PFD	6.2808000000000002	7.6646999999999998	8.2527000000000008	8.3891999999999989	10.355600000000001	6.8445	5.1940999999999997	5.2490000000000006	5.8069999999999995	5.8308999999999997	5.3209659999999994	6.3353999999999999	
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Sum of CBR/SBR Balance	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	11.6778	13.793599999999998	16.332000000000001	15.597200000000001	10.441700000000001	7.1088999999999993	4.6228999999999996	2.5328000000000004	2.0066999999999999	1.8394999999999999	1.0737000000000001	1.0962000000000001	Sum of ERA EOY Balance	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	2.3079999999999998	2.081	4.0540000000000003	6.2119999999999997	7.1630000000000003	8.5709999999999997	12.816000000000001	18.864000000000001	18.481000000000002	12.894	11.916	10.632	Sum of Total Spending	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	10.031700000000001	11.43	12.1236	11.841199999999997	13.7378	10.4453999999999	99	10.0501	10.213500000000002	10.542399999999999	11.2315	10.503976	10.322562999999999	Sum of Total Revenue	FY11	FY12	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	11.799200000000001	14.340800000000002	11.921599999999998	9.8608999999999991	7.0116000000000005	6.2987000000000011	7.9536000000000007	8.8460000000000001	8.4571000000000005	8.0733999999999995	7.1033099999999996	7.146363	









1088

		LF Non-Duplicated						UGF/DGF/Other/Fed Summary by Department (1088)																																		DRAFT



		Scenario:		FY2022 Governor (17280)

																																																						Total
Positions

		Department														UGF						DGF						Other				Federal				Total				PFT				PPT				NP

		Department of Administration												67,037.0						26,595.1						55,518.8				1,309.4				150,460.3						1,206				15				32										1,253

		Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development												6,734.7						88,932.6						25,795.1				22,181.2				143,643.6						514				0				5										519

		Department of Corrections												345,859.9						16,327.4						315.0				14,360.6				376,862.9						2,055				0				0										2,055

		Department of Education and Early Development												1,292,589.1						24,295.8						44,282.9				247,182.5				1,608,350.3						250				12				3										265

		Department of Environmental Conservation												15,834.3						23,986.6						9,728.0				24,470.1				74,019.0						467				0				1										468

		Department of Fish and Game												50,159.9						15,025.5						45,260.2				84,483.2				194,928.8						820				601				6										1,427

		Office of the Governor												24,475.2						0.0						0.0				229.0				24,704.2						151				0				23										174

		Department of Health and Social Services												1,071,753.5						89,812.6						40,939.0				2,066,989.6				3,269,494.7						3,263				18				97										3,378

		Department of Labor and Workforce Development												17,501.3						38,899.7						1,537.7				77,480.8				135,419.5						658				48				26										732

		Department of Law												53,880.9						2,697.8						5,131.4				2,032.5				63,742.6						552				0				0										552

		Department of Military and Veterans Affairs												22,066.3						186.2						3,675.0				31,377.3				57,304.8						281				0				0										281

		Department of Natural Resources												63,376.6						38,998.2						23,700.4				37,983.4				164,058.6						623				247				52										922

		Department of Public Safety												183,003.8						8,663.6						363.9				27,701.0				219,732.3						871				18				20										909

		Department of Revenue												25,628.3						3,781.5						238,755.6				78,998.6				347,164.0						818				24				17										859

		Department of Transportation/Public Facilities												134,362.6						95,598.2						108,394.8				16,495.8				354,851.4						2,929				281				145										3,355

		University of Alaska												257,033.5						310,755.0						1,698.1				137,225.9				706,712.5						3,845				186				0										4,031

		Judiciary												112,929.0						518.0						804.4				975.6				115,227.0						738				37				5										780

		Legislature												68,816.3						341.5						0.0				0.0				69,157.8						258				288				28										574







		Debt Service												104,993.8						29,303.8						39,523.7				5,254.8				179,076.1						0				0				0										0

		State Retirement Payments												341,984.8						0.0						0.0				0.0				341,984.8						0				0				0										0

		Special Appropriations												0.0						29,229.0						21,772.0				0.0				51,001.0						0				0				0										0

		Fund Capitalization												17,149.0						27,537.4						110,345.0				25,697.6				180,729.0						0				0				0										0

		Permanent Fund												2,023,947.0						41,400.0						0.0				0.0				2,065,347.0						0				0				0										0

		Fund Transfers												18,971.6						3,897.5						275.0				0.0				23,144.1						0				0				0										0



										Total:				6,320,088.4						916,783.0						777,816.0				2,902,428.9				10,917,116.3						20,299				1,775				460								22,534





Swoop Graph





Capital and Construction

				Alaska Monthly Employment Statistics

				year		seriescode		industry		emp_january		emp_february		emp_march		emp_april		emp_may		emp_june		emp_july		emp_august		emp_september		emp_october		emp_november		emp_december		CY average		FY average		UGF Capital

				2001		20000000		Construction		10900		11500		12100		13300		14900		17200		18200		19000		18100		16800		14100		13100		14,900

				2002		20000000		Construction		12200		12400		12800		13400		15800		18100		19000		19600		18900		17700		15500		14300		15,800				$193

				2003		20000000		Construction		12500		12700		13100		14600		17400		19300		20400		21000		20500		19200		16800		15500		16,900		13442		$157

				2004		20000000		Construction		13700		13800		14100		15300		17700		20100		21500		21800		21100		19700		17600		16300		17,700		14075		$162

				2005		20000000		Construction		15000		15100		15800		17500		19400		21700		22800		23400		22200		20700		18200		16800		19,100		18542		$180

				2006		20000000		Construction		15000		15200		15800		17100		19300		21500		22000		22100		21500		20400		17900		16600		18,700		19000		$427

				2007		20000000		Construction		14700		15000		15100		16300		18200		20400		20900		21300		20400		19300		16800		15600		17,800		18350		$1,003

				2008		20000000		Construction		13800		14200		14600		15800		18000		20100		20900		21400		20300		18900		15900		15000		17,400		17567		$1,230

				2009		20000000		Construction		13200		13500		13900		14700		17000		19000		19800		20100		19000		17900		15600		14600		16,500		16975		$765

				2010		20000000		Construction		13000		13100		13400		14400		16700		19100		20100		20400		19600		18500		15800		14700		16,600		16392		$818

				2011		20000000		Construction		12800		13000		13200		14500		16600		18800		19500		19900		19200		18200		15700		14500		16,300		16500		$615

				2012		20000000		Construction		13500		13700		14100		15000		17100		19600		20500		21000		20000		19100		16200		15100		17,100		16667		$1,617

				2013		20000000		Construction		13400		13900		14500		15100		16900		19500		20400		21400		20400		18900		16600		15800		17,200		17100		$2,072

				2014		20000000		Construction		14500		14800		15400		16100		18200		20200		20900		21600		20600		18700		16600		15800		17,800		17725		$880

				2015		20000000		Construction		14900		15300		15900		16900		18500		20200		20900		20800		19500		17900		15900		15000		17,600		17992		$611

				2016		20000000		Construction		13900		14200		14300		15500		17300		18600		19500		19200		18000		16700		14600		13500		16,300		16983		$130

				2017		20000000		Construction		12200		12800		13000		13900		15500		17500		18000		18100		17400		16300		14200		13300		15,200		15533		$107

				2018		20000000		Construction		12600		13000		13500		14200		16000		17900		18400		18700		18100		17400		15500		14800		15,800		15375		$130

				2019		20000000		Construction		13400		13800		14200		15300		17100		18500		18900		19200		18400		17400		15500		14800		16,400		16267		$168

				2020		20000000		Construction		13800		14300		14500		13300		15800		17400		17500		17600		17500		16800		14725		14060		15,607		16108		$144

														2%		-13%		-8%		-6%		-7%		-8%		-5%		-3%





193.15360000000001	157.1326	162.42490000000001	180.1961	426.75650000000002	1003.4955	1229.846	764.92	579999999998	818.03530000000001	614.55640000000005	1616.7577000000001	2071.5	880.4	611.4	129.79409999999999	107.426	129.6352	168	144.30000000000001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	15800	16900	17700	19100	18700	17800	17400	16500	16600	16300	17100	17200	17800	17600	16300	15200	15800	16400	15607.083333333334	











UGF Capital Budget	818.03530000000001	614.55640000000005	1616.7577000000001	2071.5	880.4	611.4	129.79409999	999999	107.426	129.6352	168	144.30000000000001	Construction Jobs	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	16600	16300	17100	17200	17800	17600	16300	15200	15800	16400	15607.083333333334	
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Savings from efficiencies and reform
• DHSS Division of Public Assistance efficiencies ($4.9m UGF, 122 PCN)

• State of Alaska PERS cost share ($43m UGF)
• Allows for federal cost share of retirement payments, no changes to benefits or tiers
• Requires legislation

• General administrative savings ($712.8 travel, $908.7 commodities, 44 vacant PCNs)

• Alaska Marine Highway System reshaping ($3.4m UGF, $4.7m DGF)

Short-term financing savings
• Use of federal CARES Act funds ($35m UGF Medicaid, $14.6m UGF DOTPF)

• AHFC bonding ($101m for capital)

8

FY22 Budget Items of Note



• Education fully funded to the formula $5,930 Base Student 
Allocation

9

FY22 Budget Items of Note

FY2021 FY2022
Authorized Projection Difference

Regular ADM 114,762.45 108,133.22 (6,629.23)
Correspondence ADM 14,161.46 18,798.30 4,636.84
Total ADM 128,923.91 126,931.52 (1,992.39)

Adjusted ADM 259,829.10 258,585.13 (1,243.97)

Basic Need $1,540,786.6 $1,533,409.8 ($7,376.8)
Required Local Effort (262,398.8) (274,384.2) (11,985.4)
Other Adjustments (44,318.4) (44,759.4) (441.0)

Total $1,234,069.4 $1,214,266.2 ($19,803.2)
Funding Sources

1004 General fund: Public Education Fund/formula 1,183,504.2   1,162,308.5   (21,195.7)   
1043 P/L 81-874 20,791.0       20,791.0       -            
1066 Public School 29,774.2       31,166.7       1,392.5     

Total $1,234,069.4 $1,214,266.2 ($19,803.2)



• School Bond Debt Reimbursement funded at 50% $41.8 million

• REAA School Fund at 50% $17.1 million 

• Community Assistance capitalized per statutory formula $12.4 
million

• Oil and Gas Tax Credits funded at statutory minimum $60 million

• Standard capital budget preserves federal matching funds

10

FY22 Budget Items of Note



COVID-19 Federal Stimulus Impact on Alaska Personal Income
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-$2.2 billion

-$139 million

$4.9 billion

$73 million

$64 million

$155 million

 $(4.000)  $(3.000)  $(2.000)  $(1.000)  $-  $1.000  $2.000  $3.000  $4.000  $5.000

2019: Change in 
personal income 
from Q1 to Q2

2020: Change in 
personal income 
from Q1 to Q2

Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis

Transfer income 
(government assistance)

Capital income
(investments, rent and interest)

Labor income
(wages and salaries)

Transfer income 
(government assistance)

Capital income
(investments, rent and interest)

Labor income
(wages and salaries)

Alaska’s economy lost $5.6 billion in value in Q2 2020, even with $5.8 billion in federal stimulus.
One in eight Alaska jobs were lost or failed to materialize during peak 2020 employment season.
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Economic Stabilization
Robust capital spending package

• $59 million UGF capital leverages $1.4 billion total capital spending with 
use of AHFC bond financing

• $350 million general obligation bond package for shovel-ready critical 
infrastructure investment to jumpstart economy

Permanent Fund Dividends 
• $1,900 supplemental PFD as soon as March, 2021
• Statutory $3,057 PFD in October, 2021

$5 billion total investment in Alaska’s economy
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Five-Year Fiscal Outlook

Dollars in millions 13

Unrestricted Revenues FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026
Traditional UGF Revenue 1,202.6 1,432.5 1,572.7 1,634.7 1,650.1
Permanent Fund POMV GF Draw 3,069.3 1,596.9 1,620.5 1,624.3 1,627.0
Total Revenue 4,271.9 3,029.4 3,193.2 3,259.0 3,277.1

Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026
Agency Operations 3,813.2 3,712.7 3,612.7 3,666.9 3,721.9
Statewide Items 483.1 466.3 462.1 456.1 456.4
Operating Budget 4,296.3 4,179.0 4,074.8 4,123.0 4,178.3

Capital Budget 58.5 126.9 128.8 130.7 132.7

Proposed Legislation (43.3) (43.3) (43.3) (43.3) (43.3)

Total General Fund Appropriations 4,311.4 4,262.6 4,160.2 4,210.4 4,267.7
     Budget change from previous year (294.6) (48.8) (102.3) 50.2 57.3 

Surplus/(Deficit) (39.5) (1,233.2) (967.0) (951.4) (990.6)
Savings draw from Constitutional Budget Reserve 39.5

Permanent Fund Dividend Transfer FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026
PFD Fund Sources
  Permanent Fund POMV for PFD (50%) 1,596.9 1,620.5 1,624.3 1,627.0
  Permanent Fund Earnings Reserves 2,023.9
PFD Appropriation 2,023.9 1,596.7 1,620.0 1,623.4 1,625.5
   Per capita PFD $3,057 $2,378 $2,410 $2,402 $2,392



Looking Forward - Structural Reform

Governor Mike Dunleavy

Dollars in billions 14
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• Structural Reform Needed
• Solve the Dividend Question
• Resolve Cost Drivers
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